





Neueon Towers Limited

(Formerly known as Sujana Towers Limited)

Date: 19th September, 2018

To
The Department of Corporate Services –CRD,
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd,
P.J.Towers, Dalal Street,
MUMBAI – 400 001.

Scrip Code: 532887

To
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd,
5th floor, Exchange Plaza,
Bandra (E),
MUMBAI - 400 051.

Scrip Symbol: NTL

Sub: Submission of News Paper Advertisement copies of Annual General Meeting Notice, E-voting and Book Closure Notice – Reg.

Dear Sir,

We are pleased to find enclose herewith the copies of newspaper advertisement published on 16th September, 2018, in "Financial Express", in its English edition and in "Andhra Prabha" in its telugu edition daily newspapers regarding intimation of Annual General Meeting, e-voting and date of Book Closure.

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking you, -

Yours faithfully,

For NEUEON TOWERS LIMITED

P APSERR HUSSEN COMPANY SECRETAR

Encl: as above.



అధికార

ದುಗಿಟ್ಟಿನ

కు రాడ్డ్గ

º ಆಯನ

తి పరుల

නාව්රා.

(జీవితం

ುಗಟ್ಟಾರು.

-ರ್ಯಾ

ರಿಂವಾರು.

కన్న చర్చ

భిన్నంగా

నై ఆశించి

ाण केर्

3లకొంది.

గతంలో ఐఎఎస్ అధికార హోదాకు రాజీనామా చేసి డాక్టర్ జయ్రపకాష్ నారాయణ లోక్సత్తా పేరిట సామాజిక ఉద్యమ సంస్థనేర్పాటు చేశారు. రాష్ట్రంలోనే ದೆಕವ್ಯಾప్తంగా పర్యటనలు జరిపారు. సమాజంలో మౌలిక మార్చుల కోసం ఉద్య మాలు నిర్వహించారు. రాజకీయ

అవినీతికి వ్యతిరేకంగా పోరాటాలు చేశారు. విద్యా వంతులు, వివిధ వర్గాలకు చెందిన మేథావులు కూడా ఆయనకు బాసటగా నిల్చారు. అదే ఉత్సాహంతో ఆయన లోక్సత్తాను రాజకీయ పార్టీగా మార్చు చేశారు. ఉమ్మడి తెలుగు రాడ్డ్వలో అన్ని స్థానాల్లో అభ్యర్థుల్న నిలబెడితే, ఒక్క జయుద్రకాష్నా రాయణ మాత్రం గెలుపొందారు. మిగిలిన స్థానాల్లో అభ్యర్థులకు ప్రజాదరణ దక్కలేదు. దీంతో మేథస్సు, ఉన్నతాశయాలు, లక్ష్యాలు మాత్రమే రాజకీయాలకు ಸರಿವ್ ವನಿ ಮರ್ನ್ ಭಾರತ ರಾಜಕಿಯಾಲ್ಲ್ ರುಜ್ಞಾವಂದಿ. రాజకీయాలంటేనే ధనబలం, జనబలం, కుట్టలు, కుతంత్రాలు, శత్రువుల్ని అన్ని విధాలా ఎదుర్కొనే శక్తి, యుక్తులు తప్పవని స్పష్టమెంది. ఈ దశలో లక్ష్మీ నారాయణకు సాంతంగా రాజకీయ పార్టీ ఏర్పాటుకంటే ఏదొక పార్టీలో చేరి తన ఆశయాలు, లక్ష్యాల్ని సాధించడమే మేలన్న సూచనలు వెల్లువెత్తుతున్నాయి. ఇప్పటికే ఆయనకు కొన్ని జాతీయ పార్టీల్నుంచి ఆహ్వానాలందినట్లు సమాచారం. అయితే ఆయనకు తెలుగు రాష్ట్రాల్లోని రైతులు, బాధితులు, పీడితులెదుర్కొంటున్న సమ స్యలకు శాశ్వత పరిష్కారం

ప్రజాస్వామ్యవాదులు జనసేనను ప్రత్యామ్నాయ రాజకీయ వేదికగా గుర్తిస్తున్నారు. రాయలసీమలో అధిక సంఖ్యాక వర్గాలుగా ఉన్న బలిజ సామా జిక వర్గానికి చెందిన లక్ష్మీనారాయణ ఆ నాలుగు జిల్లాల్లో జనసే న పటిష్టతకు ఉపకరిస్తారు. తరచు తీవ్ర దుర్బిక్షాన్ని ఎదుర్కొం టున్న ఈ జిల్లాల్లో వ్యవసాయం, పరిశ్రమలు, మౌలిక సదుపా యాల అభివృద్ధికి లక్ష్మీనారాయణ ఆలోచనలు ఉపకరిస్తాయి. ఈ ప్రాంతంలో పెత్తందారి వ్యవస్థ ఫ్యాక్షనిజాలు ఇప్పటికీ రాజ్య మేలుతున్నాయి. అపార స్థాప్తృతి సంపదున్నా మాఫియాలు వాటిని దోచుకుపోతున్నాయి. ఇలాంటివాటిని ఎదిరించి నిలువ రించడంతో పాటు ప్రకృతి వనరుల్ని స్థానికంగా వినియో గించుకోగల నేర్పు మేథన్ను లక్ష్మీనారాయణకుంది. రాయ లసీమలో దశాబ్దాల తరబడి హింస, స్ట్రకృతి వనరుల దోపిడీల మధ్య స్ట్రజలు తీవ్రంగా నరిగిపోతున్నారు. వారంతా ఇప్పటికే లక్ష్మీనారాయణ వైపు రాయలసీమను ಆಯನೌಕ್ಯರೆ ఆకర్తితులొతున్నారు. ప్రశాంతప్రాంతంగా తీర్చిదిద్దగలరని ఆశిస్తున్నారు. ఆయనకు జనసేనలో కీలక బాధ్యతలప్పగించడం ద్వారా రాయలసీమలో పార్టీ మరింత పట్టుబిగించే అవకా శాలున్నా యి. లక్ష్మీనా రాయణను లోక్సభలేదా రాజ్యనభకు పంపడం ద్వారా ఢిల్లీలో, కూడా జన్మసేన ప్రభావం పెరుగుతుంది. ఉన్నతాధికారుల మెడలాంచి రాష్ట్రానికి ్లు హక్కులు, నిధులు సాధించడంలో లక్ష్మీనారాయణ విజయవంతమౌతారు. అన్నిం టికి మించి పవస్కల్యాణ్, లక్ష్మీనారాయణల ఆలోచనా ధోరణి ఒకటే. సమసమాజ స్థాపన, కులాల మధ్య ఐక్యత, లాభసా టి వ్యవ సాయం, నిరుద్యోగ నిర్మూలన వంటి వాటికే వీరిద్దరూ పెద్దపీటేస్తారు. వీరిద్దరూ కలసి పని చేయడం రాడ్డ్ర రాజకీయాల్లోనే సరికొత్త సంచలన మౌతుంది. అనూహ్యమైన ఫలితాలు నమోదౌతాయని పరిశీలకులు విశ్లేషిస్తున్నారు.

న్నారు. సీఈవోగా,సిఎఫ్వోగా , విజనరీగా , ధింకర్గా పేరుగాంచిన చంద్రదబాబుకు ఈ లెక్కలు తెలియవా ఆని ఎద్దేవా చేశారు. ఇంకా వివిధ బ్యాంకుల నుంచి రూ.పదివేల కోళ్లు తీసుకోవాలని ప్లాన్ చేస్తున్నార్క్నూ రు. ఇన్ని తెచ్చినా కూడా ఇంకా రూ.24500 కోట్లు అప్పు చేడానాల్స్ వస్తోందన్నారు. ఇప్పటిశురకూ చందబాబు చెబుతున్న లెక్కలన్నీ శనగకాయలు, పప్పులు శవాదిరిగా ఉన్నాయన్నారు. దేశంలో కట్టిన గొ ప్ప రాజధానుల్లో సయాపూర్ రాజధా ని నిర్మాణానికి. రూ.10వేల కోట్లు అవసరమైందన్నారు. లక్షల ఎకరాలు, కోట్లు విలున చేసే రాజధాని కడతామంటున్న చంద్రబాబు బడ్జెట్లో ఎంత కేటాయింపులు చేశారో , అందులో ఎంత ఖర్చు చేశారో చెప్పాలన్నారు. అసెంట్లీ , హైకోర్టు , సెక్రబేరియట్ భవనాలు కట్టాలనుకుంటున్న ప్రభుత్వం లెక్కలకు పొంతన లేదన్నారు

NEUEON TOWERS LIMITED

CIN: L40109TG2006F

NOTICE: Notice is hereby given that the Eleventh Annual General Meeting (11° AGM) of the members of the Company will be hold on Saturday, the 29 day of September, 2018 at 04.00 P.M. at the Registered Office of the Company at Survey No. 321 Turkala Khanapur Village, Hatnur Mandel Sanga Reddy District-502296, Telangana, India to transact the business as set out in the Notice of the AGM dated: 29 08: 2018 which was already dispatched to all members at their record address through permitted mode pursuant to Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013, Notice is also hereby given that pursuant to Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, the Company is also providing E-voting facility (EVEN 109952) to cast their vote by electronic means on all the resolutions set forth in the Notice through www.evoting.nsdl.com. Notice is also hereby given that the Remote e-voting shall commend from 25.09.2018 at 9.00 a.m IST to 28.09.2018 at 05.00 p.m. IST and the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed on Thursday, 27.09.2018 (One Day only). The cut off date for remote e-voting is 22.09.2018. The members present who has not availed the facility of remote e-voting can vote through "Ballot/Poll paper" at the AGM. For any grievance please contact Shri P. Apser Hussen at the Registered office of the Company.

By order of the Board Sd/-G. Srinivasa Raju Managing Direct

දිජා කපර් සුస్టం

్న గవర్నర్ నరసింహన్ ● ఆర్థికశాఖ నివేదిక అసముగ్రం

చనాలు• ఆపద్దర్మ ప్రభుత్వ విధులపై మరోసారి చర్చ



గవర్నర్కు పంపారు. ఇదే అంశం చర్చించేందుకు ఆపద్దర్మ ముఖ్యమంత్రి కేసీఆర్ గవర్నర్ నర్సింహన్ను కలిశారు. మరోవైపు ఈ అంశంలో కేంద్ర నిర్ణయం కోసం చూస్తున్నట్లుగా తెలిసింది. కేసీఆర్కు సన్ని హితంగా మెలుగుతూ అనేక అంశాల్లో తేల్చలేని అమోమయ పరిస్థితిని ఎదుర్కొంటోంది. తాజాగా ఇదే అంశంపై న్యాయశాఖ సలహాలను ఆపద్దర్మ ముఖ్యమంత్రి కోరినట్లుగా సమాచారం. శాసనసభ రద్దు తర్వాత గవర్నర్ విజ్ఞప్తి మేరకు ఏర్పాటైన ఆపద్ధర్మ ప్రభుత్వానికి అనేక నియంత్రణ లుంటాయి. ఇదివరకటి స్వేచ్చ ఇప్పుడుండదు. పాలనాపరంగా ప్రజలకు ఇబ్బందులు తలెత్తకుండా రద్దెన సభలో అదే ప్రభుత్వం, మంత్రిమండలి కేర్ టేక ర్ ప్రభుత్వంగా కొనసాగించేందుకు రాజ్యాంగంలో అధికారముంది. అయితే రాజ్యాంగంలో కేర్ టేకర్ ప్ర భుత్వం అనే ప్రస్తావన సృష్టంగా లేకపోయినా, విధుల నిర్వహణకు చట్టాలు లేకున్నా కొన్ని నియంత్రణలు మాత్రం అమలులో ఉంటాయి. కొత్త ప్రభుత్వం ఏర్పా టు వరకు పరిపాలనా, రాజకీయ శూన్యత నివారణకే కేర్ టేకర్ ప్రభుత్వ లక్ష్యం. రోజూవారీ నిర్వహణకే పరిమితంగా ఉండారి. అయితే కేర్ టేకర్ ప్రభుత్వానికి బడ్జెట్ తయారీ, భారీ ప్రాజెక్టుల ప్రకటన, పన్నులకు సంబంధించిన నిర్ణయాలను తీసుకునే అధికారం లేదు. ఉన్నతసాయిలో నియామకాలు, బదలీలకు

ప్రజల సామ్ముతో ವಿహార ಯಾತ್ರಲಾ?

న్యూఢిల్లీ, ఆంద్రప్రభ : పోలవరం ఆంధ్రప్రదేశ్ రాష్ట ముఖ్యమంత్రి చందబాబు నాయుడు చేస్తున్న ప్రకటనలు, ప్రతిజర్జు ఎబ్బెట్టుగా ఉన్నాయని కాంగ్రెస్ పార్టీ రాజ్యసభ సభ్యులు డా. కేవీపీ రామచంద్రరావ విమర్శించారు. తాజాగా గ్యాలరీ వాక్ పేరుతో చంద్రబాబు నాయుడు చేపట్టిన కార్యక్రమాన్ని ప్రజల సామ్ముతో మేట్టిన విహారయాత్రగా ఆయన పేర్కొన్నారు. ఎన్నికలలోపు ప్రాజెక్టు గానీ, స్పిల్ వేగానీ పూర్తికాదన్న భయంతోనే ఈ హంగూ ఆర్బాటాలతో ప్రజలను మోసగించాలని చూస్తున్నారని కేవీపీ దుయ్యబట్టారు. సందర్భం దొరికితే చాలు ప్రధాని మోడీ చీ పురుతో, ముఖ్యమంత్రి చంద్రబాబు తాపీతో పోజులిస్తారు తప్ప పనులు మాతం కావని ఎద్దేవా చేశారు. ఉమ్మడి రాష్ట్రానికి ముఖ్యమంత్రిగా పని చేసిన కాలంలో పోలవరం మాటెత్తని చంద్రబా బు నాయుడు ఇప్పుడు తానొక అపర భగీరధుడిలా ఫోజు కొడుతున్నారని

ZANZ

PLENDID METAL PRODUCTS LIMITED C!N: L28120TG1988PLC008610

DELHI JAL BOARD, JAL SADAN, LAJPAT NAGAR, NEW DELHI - 110024 Contact no. 011-29818103

SHORT NIT NO 02 (2018-19)

<u> </u>				
S. No.	Name of work	Estimated Cost/ Earnest Money/ Non-refundable Tender fees	Date of release of tender in e- procurement solution	Last Date/ Time of download and receipt of tender through e- procurement solution
1	Providing consultancy services for Sewerage Network, Decentralised Sewage Treatment Plants (STPs) and its allied works including rejuvenation of nearby water bodies in Chhattarpur Assembly Constituency, Delhi.	Rs. 3,06,000/-/ Rs. 1500/-	14/09/2018	30/09/2018 at 3:00 PM and 01/10/2018 at 3:00 PM

Further details in this regards are available on web site http://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in

ISSUED BY PRO (WATER) Adv. No. J.S.V. 375/18-19

(R K Gupta) EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (C) DR. VI low ₹3

While the power ministry is exerting pressure on the coal ministry to relax fuel and regulatory issues, the PSU power producer wants to operate its pit head plants at higher plant load factor, keeping the plants away from pit heads at reserve shutdown.

NTPC felt that, even though the demand for power has increased by 12%, this can be done if pit ated at ne stead of th

The po view that units shou coal to w have no I PPAs, can

NEUEON TOWERS LIMITED

erty Known as Sujana Towers Limited IN: L40109TG2006PLC049743 Jiffice Survey No. 321, Turkala Khanapur Villago dal. Sanga Reddy District-St2936, Telanosana, 1 01-08458-280964/985 Fa7: +97-40-23815534 www.sujana.com, Email id: info towers@sujana.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Eleventh Annual General Meeting (11th AGM) of the members of the Company will be held on Saturday, the 29th day of September, 2018 at 04.00 P.M. at the Registered Office of the Company at Survey No 321, Turkala Khanapur Village, Hatnur Mandal Sanga Reddy District-502296, Telangana, India to transact the business as set out in the Notice of the AGM dated: 29.08.2018 which was already dispatched to all members at their record address through permitted mode pursuant to Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013, Notice is also hereby given that pursuant to Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, the Compa also providing E-voting facility (EVEN 109952) to cast their vote by electronic means on all the resolutions set forth in the Notice through www.evoting.nsdl.com. Notice is also hereby given that the Remote e-voting shall commence from 25.09.2018 at 9.00 a.m IST to 28.09.2018 at 05.00 p.m. IST and the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed on Thursday 27.09.2018 One Day only). The cut off date for remote e-voting is 22.09.2018. The members present who has not availed the facility of remote e-voting can vote through "Ballot/Poll paper" at the AGM. For any grievance please contact Shri P. Apser Husser at the Registered office of the Company

> By order of the Board Sd/-G. Srinivasa Raju Managing Director

Place: Hyderabad Date: 07.09.2018

SPLENDID METAL PRODUCTS LIMITED
(Formerly known as "Sujana Metal Products Limited)
CIN: L28120TG1988PLC008610 Regd. Office: No.18, Nagarjuna Hills, P. Hyderabad - 300 082. Tel +91-40-23351

NOTICE Notice is hereby given that the Twenty Eight Annual General Meeting (28th AGM) of the nembers of the Company will be held or Saturday, the 29" day of September, 2018 a 12.00 noon at Katriya Hotel & Towers, # 8, Ra Bhavan Road, Somajiguda, Hyderahad - 500 082, Telangana, to transact the business as set which was already dispatched to all members at neir record address through permitted mode oursuant to Section 108 of the Companies Act 2013. Notice is also hereby given that pursuant to Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 ne Company is also providing E-voting facility (EVEN 109947) to cast their vote by electronic neans on all the resolutions set forth in the Notice through www.evoting.nsdl.com. Notice is also hereby given that the Remote e-voting shall commence from 25.09.2018 at 9.00 a.m IST to 28.09.2018 at 05.00 p.m. IST and the Registe of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed on Thursday 27.09.2018 (One Day only). The cut off date fo remote e-voting is 22.09.2018. The members present who has not availed the facility of remote e-voting can vote through "Ballot/Pol paper" at the AGM. For any grievance please contact CS Shaik Ibraheem at the Registered office of the Company.

By order of the Board

R.K. Birla

Place: Hyderabad Date:07.09.2018

Managing Director

Nampally Branch, Hyderabad Contact: (23468576/569)

कि सिंडिकेटबेंक SyndicateBank

Regional Office I,6-3-915, HMWS & SB Building West Block, 2nd Floor, Khairataba Hyderabad 500 004 (Tel No.040-23311943)

RECOVERIES SECTION

Ref No: 578/PN/3053/ROCH/1813/2017-18

Date:14-09-2018

POSSESSION NOTICE [Appendix IV under the Act-Rule-8(1)]

Where as, the undersigned being the authorised officer of the Syndicate Bank under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(2) ead with rula 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demani Notice dated 23-05-2017 calling upon the borrower and also owner of the property surety to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 9,22,577/- (Rupees Nine, akins Twenty Two Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Seven only) within 60 days from the date of the said notice. The borrower M/s Padmasree Collections rep. by its reprietor Sri K. Bala Narasimha Swamy S/o Sri K. Balaiah having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the owner/s of property and the public in general that he undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/ her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with ule 8 of the said rules on this the day of 14th September, year 2018. The owners of property in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to

rty and any dealings with the property will be subject to the cha Syndicate Bank, Moula Ali Branch, Hyderabad for an amount of Rs.9,22,577/- and

Property owned by Sri K. Bala Narasimha Swamy S/o Sri K. Balalah

that the Flat Property Flat No.104, First Floor, H.No.1-9-222/FF/104, SSB sidency, Gramakantam, Kushaiguda Old Village, GHMC Khapra Circle, Keesara landal, R.R. District. Hyderabad and bounded by North: Flat No. 105, South: Open to ky. East: Staircase and West: Open to sky

Date: 14-09-2018

Syndicate Bank, Regional Office I. Hyderabad

ANDHRA BANK Langer House Branch (A Govi. of India Undertaking) Langer House Branch Hyderahad - 500008. Phone No. 040-23421135

NOTICE TO THE BORROWER INFORMING ABOUT SALE (30 DAYS NOTICE) (RULE 6(2) | 8(6) OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002) To:1.Borrower(S): M/s Karuna Industries (Represented by Proprietor)
Mrs. Mullapudi Lakshmi, W/o Mr Kolluri Ravi, Plot No. 179, H.No. 254/2,
Padmanagar Phase I, Chintal, Quthbullapur, Ranga Reddy Distict - 500037.
2. Guarantors & Mortgagors a) Mr. Thammineni Rambalbu S/o Mr.

1. Alba 10, 27/2, Padmanagar Phase I, Chintal, Quthbullapur, Ranga Satyam H.No. 49-272/3, Padmanagar Phase-I, Chintal, Quthbullapur,Ranga Reddy District. b) Mrs. Thammineni Subhadra W/o T Rambabu H No. 49 272/3, Padmanagar Phase-I, Chintal, Quthbullapur, Ranga Reddy District. 3, Guarantor: Mr. Kolluri Ravi, S/o Kolluri Mishak H. No. 46-111, Bhagatsingh Nagar, Chintal, Quthbullapur, Hyderabad 500037.

Sub: Sale of property belonging to you for realization of amount due to Andhra Bank Under The Securitisation And Reconstruction Of Financial Assets And Enforcement Of Security Interest Act (Act 54 Of 2002). Whereas you have defaulted to pay the amount due from you inspite of demand made by me/Bank through Demand Notice U/s 13(2) dated 04.12.2017. I, in exercise of the powers conferred under the above Act took possession of the below mentioned property on 16.05.2018 (Symbolic) Even after taking possession of the property, you have not paid the amount due from you to **Andhra Bank**. As such, it has become necessary to self the below mentioned property at the **Reserve Price of** Rs. 86,10,000/- (Rupees Eighty Six lakhs ten thousand only) by public auction/e-auction after 30 days from the date of this notice. The date and time of auction and the details of the service provider shall be informed through a Sale Notice which shall be issued separately, and the property would be sold to the person who offers highest price. Since, the property may be sold by Private Sale also or obtaining quotations from the person also, subject to terms and conditions acceptable to the bank and intending purchaser. If you have any such proposal of selling the property to any person by private sale or by getting quotation, the same may be communicated to me within 7 days from the date of receipt of this letter/Notice Failing which, it will be construed that you have no such proposal and I will proceed with sale of property by public auction/e-auction.Please take notice that if you pay the amount due as specified in the Demand Notice dated: 04.12.2017 with subsequent interest thereon along with cost and expenses incurred by the bank till date before the date of publication of notice for public auction or inviting quotations or tender from public or private treaty for transfer by way of lease, assignment or sale of secured assets, no further action shall be taken for sale of the property mentioned in the schedule. {Right of redemption is available as per section 13(8) of the Act) Schedule of Property. All that part and parcel of the property consisting of Land Admeasuring 500 Sq. Yards In Plot No. 179 In Sylno. 128/2 With Hino. 49-254/2. With Built Up Area Of 100

ANDHRA BANK

POSSESSION NOTICE {RULE 8 (1) OF SECURITY INTEREST

(ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002} (for immovable property) nd Reconstruction of financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest. Act. 2002 (Act 5

of 2002) and In exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (2) of the Act read with rule 3 of the security interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued demand notice dated 19-05-2018 calling up of the borrower M/s Sri Swathi Enterprises, D No.5-8-9-14, Sreemantha Commercial Complex Nampally Station Road, Nampally, Hyderabad 500001 to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.52,15,909,57 (Rupees Fifty Two Lakhs Fifteen thousand Nine Hundred Nine and Nine Road Nine Ro

paise Fifty Seven) only within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the public in general that the <u>undersigned has</u> taken possession of the property described here below in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the ecurity interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 on this the 14-09-2018 for Property No.2 and 15-09

2018 for Property No.1.

The Borrower in particular and the public in general is here by cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealing with the property will be subject to the charge of Andhra Bank for an amount Rs.52,15,909.57(Rupees Fifty Two lakhs Fifteen Thousand Nine Hundred Nine and paise Fifty oven) only as on 20,04.2018 and interest thereon. The Borrower attention is invited to the provis Sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time, to redeem the secured assets. f Sub-section (8) of Sect

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

Property No.1:Land and Building: Residential Flat belonging to Mr. K Shravan Kumar (Owne of the Property), situated at Flat No. 103, lst. Floor, SHOURYA Avenue, bearing Municipal No.11

13-242/1/103, Plot No.180 (Southern Part) with an undivided share of land 33.33 sy, yards, in Sy.No.9/UF & 10, Ward No.11, Block 13, Road No.5, Alkapuri Colony, Saroomagar village and andal, Ranga Reddy, Dist, and bounded by East Open to Sky, West, Coridor, North; Open to Sky

Tim tor on Yes

PRESS 1 Kolkata

THE RUI trinsic per US d ripe for to checl tion of t accordin

"The policy in chor th check ru tracking group p econom said on S

chants' merce 8 Econom Rao said the ban value of 72 again on a base

Inter Fund (IA Bauer al to their rupee w Effective (REER). therslid levels wa difficult ments, g and ecor said fun current o to the 20 "Duri

was aro now the